TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crompton GmbH		03/03/2003	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vantico AG
Street Address:	Klybeckstrasse 200, CH-4002
City:	Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1207688	EURELON
Registration Number:	1422413	EUREMELT
Registration Number:	1182589	EURETEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-588-0800

Email: einterligi@flhlaw.com Correspondent Name: William F. Lawrence Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue

New York, NEW YORK 10151 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

519910-8006

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

William F. Lawrence Name: Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151

TRADEMARK

900003314 **REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0949**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Interligi
Total Attachments: 3 source=1#page1.tif source=2#page1.tif source=3#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0950

APPOINTMENT OF DOM:... FIC REPRESENTATIVE PAGE 2

Trademark 519910-8006, 8084 & 8002

Please conduct all correspondence to:

William F. Lawrence, Esq.
Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP
745 Fifth Avenue
New York, New York 10151

Vantico AG	Gerlu	W
By: <u>Or. Carsten Schulze.</u> Name:	000.00	
(Typcd):		
Company Lawyer for Trademarks	***************************************	www.disperson.
Title; (Typed):		
Dated: June 25. 2003		

TRADEMARK®24.DOC REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0951

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
1207688	September 14, 1982	EURELON
1422413	December 30, 1986	EUREMELT
1182589	December 22, 1981	EURETEK

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Washington D. C. 20231

Attn: Box Assignments/No Fee

Dear Sir:

Vantico AG, Klybeckstrasse 200, CH-4002, Basel, Switzerland, owner of the above trademark registration, hereby designates William F. Lawrence whose postal address is Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP, 745 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10151 as its domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints William F. Lawrence, Registration No. 28,029,

Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP, 745 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10151, its attorney,
to prosecute this trademark registration with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact
all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, and to receive the

Certificate

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0952

519910=8006, 8084 & 8002 TRADEMARK

1207688	September 14, 1982	EURELON
1422413	December 30, 1986	EOKEMETI
1.182589	December 22, 1981	EUKEIBK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Crompton GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns the above listed United States Trademark Registrations, and;

WHEREAS, Vantico AG, having an address of Klybeckstrasse 200, CH-4002 Basel, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring these registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to these trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with and symbolized by these registrations.

T	his assignment is effective a	s of	
By:	Holx	Crompton GmbH	•••
Yame	Or. Ulrich Hartge	Name (Typed): <u>Heinz-Jürgen Wolter</u>	
Tide (Typed):	Managing Director	Title (Typed): Managing Director	
Dated:	03.03.2003	Dated: 03.03,2003	***

00108521 DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 11/26/2003